
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Pine Mountain Trail Run 
11/8/2020

5.6 mile - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 409 Allison Baker 17 1:02:17.947

5.6 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 641 Laura Gonsoulin 19 1:07:32.600

2 721 Allie Phillips 21 1:59:39.333

5.6 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 684 Katie Laurens 33 1:22:51.250

2 518 Anne Burley 33 1:24:00.187

3 637 Heather Glazebrook 34 1:24:30.987

4 613 Jessica Davis 31 1:43:17.703

5 731 Jessica Ross 30 1:47:48.483

5.6 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 638 Johanna Godleski 36 1:14:44.193

2 653 Crystal House 38 1:34:41.923

3 747 Chela Sirma 39 1:43:07.797

4 711 Kandice Nadeau 39 1:43:45.777

5 651 Lauren Hines 37 1:56:19.650

6 397 Jebet Arita 37 2:04:33.563

7 615 Yesenia Diaz 36 2:05:57.547

5.6 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 749 Corinne Snow 41 1:04:05.937

2 735 Melanie Salas 42 1:10:30.433

3 693 Marta Maldonado 44 1:27:37.747

4 733 Christine Rule 40 1:34:14.660

5 707 Sarah Mullins 40 1:34:53.657

6 460 Christy Burrows 41 1:39:28.743

7 691 Jennifer Lockhart 42 1:55:34.543

5.6 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 742 Kriston Sellier 47 1:05:45.627

2 687 Katherine Leeth 46 1:23:42.357

3 610 Julie Collins 47 1:23:43.933

4 643 Amy Hall 45 1:30:31.380

5 434 Sherylanne Branning 47 1:34:06.903

6 634 Angie Gatica 48 1:34:30.633

7 628 Vikki Frost 47 1:35:00.983

8 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 726 Jessica Ridley 28 1:18:31.767

8 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 750 Elyse Steuer 32 1:27:06.110

2 771 Jessica Wolden 31 1:39:26.237

3 736 Ashley Saylor Matthews 33 1:47:07.023

8 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 664 Abigail Jackson 35 1:26:07.663

2 227 Katrina Alaniz 36 1:46:11.027

8 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 732 Kelly Rothwell 41 1:27:52.273

2 754 Irina Theodora Szasz 43 1:49:33.533

3 685 Melissa Lawrence 41 1:54:17.623

8 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 673 Tammy Kaminski 48 1:30:58.020

2 530 Rebecca Coleman 45 1:39:19.160

3 672 Leslie Joiner 49 1:53:59.723

4 715 Stacey Owens 49 1:54:00.393

5 696 Danielle Martin 49 1:55:01.740

6 748 Catherine Smith 45 1:55:38.727

7 777 Cameron Mize 47 1:57:53.753

8 616 Judith Dobbs 45 1:59:17.730

9 668 Karin Jessop 49 2:10:41.027

8 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 527 Mary Clabby 53 1:25:06.170

2 753 Leslie Stuart 50 1:44:32.047

3 773 Belinda Young 51 2:27:24.453

4 656 Lisa Hughey 54 2:47:15.567

8 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 335 Manato Arndall 16 1:10:14.073

8 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 690 Hunter Livingston 29 1:26:53.030

2 767 Zack Waterson 26 1:45:36.157



5.6 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 698 Pon Mason 50 1:18:02.897

2 758 Donna Tucker 52 1:25:49.127

3 612 Shannon Cook 51 1:33:51.113

4 695 Joy Marquez 51 1:45:46.057

5 751 Barbie Stewart 50 1:55:34.570

5.6 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 619 Veronica Doster-Booth 59 1:34:25.723

2 740 Melissa Scott 59 1:39:22.317

3 607 Kristy Coleman 57 1:50:49.433

5.6 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 603 Leslie Champion 60 1:49:33.547

2 529 Cindy Byrer 61 1:51:02.940

3 666 Julie Jackson 61 2:05:48.050

4 738 Laurie Schmeier 61 2:15:50.170

5 414 Vicki Bertram 61 2:23:49.777

6 677 Annie King 61 2:30:14.957

5.6 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 605 Jacqueline Childers 67 1:41:52.157

5.6 mile - Female 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 776 Sue Chastain 70 1:47:26.590

5.6 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 660 Aiden Ingram 16 0:55:48.177

2 662 Tadamasa Ito 11 1:25:51.500

3 661 Shiro Ito 9 1:26:52.253

5.6 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 760 Jason Veclotch 32 0:57:35.363

2 718 Ritesh Patel 33 1:07:06.873

3 247 Christian Abrams 31 1:41:06.957

5.6 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 639 Luke Godleski 37 0:52:21.747

2 392 Billy Anderson 35 1:02:13.270

3 665 Brent Jackson 38 1:19:04.100

4 724 Hector Rangel 35 2:05:51.063

8 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 728 Anthony Roberts 30 1:15:37.243

2 567 Dennis Coyle 33 1:51:55.590

3 745 Ryan Shallies 33 1:52:01.130

8 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 702 Christopher McCoy 39 1:08:31.000

2 618 Joseph Dollar 39 1:17:02.000

3 682 Loucas Kobold 39 1:18:43.517

8 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 629 Greg Gaffney 40 1:31:48.520

2 441 Brandon Bice 43 1:37:33.940

8 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 526 Jeff Chalmers 49 1:14:45.003

2 720 Rob Peterson 49 1:15:26.330

3 350 Jonathan Bailey 46 1:29:40.610

4 586 James Daresta 49 1:37:45.063

5 765 Jason Walling 47 1:42:45.993

6 763 Luke von Oldenburg 46 1:44:37.593

7 667 Michael Jankowski 46 1:46:15.603

8 680 Thomas Kish 49 1:47:41.270

8 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 706 Alan Mobley 54 1:26:03.933

2 671 Brad Joiner 51 1:32:30.110

3 704 Mark Miller 53 1:45:57.587

4 421 Mike Balsamides 54 1:49:32.417

5 625 Steve Flores 50 1:53:59.930

6 719 John Pennell 53 2:00:34.600

8 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 723 Mike Price 56 1:34:27.307

2 468 Scott Bushey 57 1:46:49.320

8 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 500 Jay Butler 62 1:30:06.850

2 708 George Myers 61 2:53:13.390

8 mile - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 737 Richard Schick 71 1:44:18.683

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 702 Christopher McCoy 39 Male 35-39 1:08:31.000

2 335 Manato Arndall 16 Male 18 and under 1:10:14.073

3 526 Jeff Chalmers 49 Male 45-49 1:14:45.003



5.6 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 681 Ryan Knight 41 1:05:58.667

2 675 Chris Keith 42 1:05:59.330

3 631 William Gamba 44 1:12:13.207

4 491 Ryan Brookshire 42 1:13:52.880

5 303 Steven Alaniz 43 1:34:41.707

6 722 Jason Phillips 44 1:59:13.407

5.6 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 717 David Parsons 49 0:54:28.570

2 686 Jason Leeth 45 0:59:02.460

3 609 Brent Collins 48 1:01:57.080

4 764 Emmanuel Vouard 49 1:12:43.940

5 642 Darin Gyomory 49 1:18:26.263

6 743 Nick Senter 46 1:18:45.087

7 654 Israel House 46 1:34:36.517

8 770 Jim Whooley 48 1:37:32.277

9 705 Jon Mims 49 1:54:25.957

5.6 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 713 Eric Nelson 51 1:06:27.173

2 741 Dale Seeley 53 1:10:56.377

3 507 Gregory Bryant 50 1:23:39.887

4 663 Takehito Ito 50 1:26:51.510

5 430 Randy Booth 54 1:51:50.580

5.6 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 727 Mark Ridley 56 1:01:53.773

2 734 Russell Sagon 56 1:03:11.427

3 636 Marty Giammarco 57 1:11:39.233

4 769 Mike Whitehurst 58 1:14:06.747

5 608 Bob Coleman 57 1:24:09.300

6 701 Will McAllister 57 1:34:32.950

7 669 David Johnson 56 1:59:45.933

5.6 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 617 Tom Doering 60 1:03:11.713

2 424 Richard Bilodeau 62 1:20:32.350

3 606 Norman Childers 61 2:03:05.530

5.6 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 729 Lynn Robinson 66 1:23:41.000

2 602 Glenn Champion 66 1:49:35.417

5.6 mile - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 596 Randy Cail 72 1:25:37.087

2 517 Don Burkett 72 1:30:18.217

3 604 Michael Chase 70 2:30:16.057

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

4 720 Rob Peterson 49 Male 45-49 1:15:26.330

5 728 Anthony Roberts 30 Male 30-34 1:15:37.243

6 618 Joseph Dollar 39 Male 35-39 1:17:02.000

7 726 Jessica Ridley 28 Female 25-29 1:18:31.767

8 682 Loucas Kobold 39 Male 35-39 1:18:43.517

9 527 Mary Clabby 53 Female 50-54 1:25:06.170

10 706 Alan Mobley 54 Male 50-54 1:26:03.933

11 664 Abigail Jackson 35 Female 35-39 1:26:07.663

12 690 Hunter Livingston 29 Male 25-29 1:26:53.030

13 750 Elyse Steuer 32 Female 30-34 1:27:06.110

14 732 Kelly Rothwell 41 Female 40-44 1:27:52.273

15 350 Jonathan Bailey 46 Male 45-49 1:29:40.610

16 500 Jay Butler 62 Male 60-64 1:30:06.850

17 673 Tammy Kaminski 48 Female 45-49 1:30:58.020

18 629 Greg Gaffney 40 Male 40-44 1:31:48.520

19 671 Brad Joiner 51 Male 50-54 1:32:30.110

20 723 Mike Price 56 Male 55-59 1:34:27.307

21 441 Brandon Bice 43 Male 40-44 1:37:33.940

22 586 James Daresta 49 Male 45-49 1:37:45.063

23 530 Rebecca Coleman 45 Female 45-49 1:39:19.160

24 771 Jessica Wolden 31 Female 30-34 1:39:26.237

25 765 Jason Walling 47 Male 45-49 1:42:45.993

26 737 Richard Schick 71 Male 70-74 1:44:18.683

27 753 Leslie Stuart 50 Female 50-54 1:44:32.047

28 763 Luke von Oldenburg 46 Male 45-49 1:44:37.593

29 767 Zack Waterson 26 Male 25-29 1:45:36.157

30 704 Mark Miller 53 Male 50-54 1:45:57.587

31 227 Katrina Alaniz 36 Female 35-39 1:46:11.027

32 667 Michael Jankowski 46 Male 45-49 1:46:15.603

33 468 Scott Bushey 57 Male 55-59 1:46:49.320

34 736 Ashley Saylor Matthews 33 Female 30-34 1:47:07.023

35 680 Thomas Kish 49 Male 45-49 1:47:41.270

36 421 Mike Balsamides 54 Male 50-54 1:49:32.417

37 754 Irina Theodora Szasz 43 Female 40-44 1:49:33.533

38 567 Dennis Coyle 33 Male 30-34 1:51:55.590

39 745 Ryan Shallies 33 Male 30-34 1:52:01.130

40 672 Leslie Joiner 49 Female 45-49 1:53:59.723

41 625 Steve Flores 50 Male 50-54 1:53:59.930

42 715 Stacey Owens 49 Female 45-49 1:54:00.393

43 685 Melissa Lawrence 41 Female 40-44 1:54:17.623

44 696 Danielle Martin 49 Female 45-49 1:55:01.740

45 748 Catherine Smith 45 Female 45-49 1:55:38.727

46 777 Cameron Mize 47 Female 45-49 1:57:53.753

47 616 Judith Dobbs 45 Female 45-49 1:59:17.730

48 719 John Pennell 53 Male 50-54 2:00:34.600

49 668 Karin Jessop 49 Female 45-49 2:10:41.027

50 773 Belinda Young 51 Female 50-54 2:27:24.453

51 656 Lisa Hughey 54 Female 50-54 2:47:15.567

52 708 George Myers 61 Male 60-64 2:53:13.390



Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 639 Luke Godleski 37 Male 35-39 0:52:21.747

2 717 David Parsons 49 Male 45-49 0:54:28.570

3 660 Aiden Ingram 16 Male 18 and under 0:55:48.177

4 760 Jason Veclotch 32 Male 30-34 0:57:35.363

5 686 Jason Leeth 45 Male 45-49 0:59:02.460

6 727 Mark Ridley 56 Male 55-59 1:01:53.773

7 609 Brent Collins 48 Male 45-49 1:01:57.080

8 392 Billy Anderson 35 Male 35-39 1:02:13.270

9 409 Allison Baker 17 Female 18 and under 1:02:17.947

10 734 Russell Sagon 56 Male 55-59 1:03:11.427

11 617 Tom Doering 60 Male 60-64 1:03:11.713

12 749 Corinne Snow 41 Female 40-44 1:04:05.937

13 742 Kriston Sellier 47 Female 45-49 1:05:45.627

14 681 Ryan Knight 41 Male 40-44 1:05:58.667

15 675 Chris Keith 42 Male 40-44 1:05:59.330

16 713 Eric Nelson 51 Male 50-54 1:06:27.173

17 718 Ritesh Patel 33 Male 30-34 1:07:06.873

18 641 Laura Gonsoulin 19 Female 19-24 1:07:32.600

19 735 Melanie Salas 42 Female 40-44 1:10:30.433

20 741 Dale Seeley 53 Male 50-54 1:10:56.377

21 636 Marty Giammarco 57 Male 55-59 1:11:39.233

22 631 William Gamba 44 Male 40-44 1:12:13.207

23 764 Emmanuel Vouard 49 Male 45-49 1:12:43.940

24 491 Ryan Brookshire 42 Male 40-44 1:13:52.880

25 769 Mike Whitehurst 58 Male 55-59 1:14:06.747

26 638 Johanna Godleski 36 Female 35-39 1:14:44.193

27 698 Pon Mason 50 Female 50-54 1:18:02.897

28 642 Darin Gyomory 49 Male 45-49 1:18:26.263

29 743 Nick Senter 46 Male 45-49 1:18:45.087

30 665 Brent Jackson 38 Male 35-39 1:19:04.100

31 424 Richard Bilodeau 62 Male 60-64 1:20:32.350

32 684 Katie Laurens 33 Female 30-34 1:22:51.250

33 507 Gregory Bryant 50 Male 50-54 1:23:39.887

34 729 Lynn Robinson 66 Male 65-69 1:23:41.000

35 687 Katherine Leeth 46 Female 45-49 1:23:42.357

36 610 Julie Collins 47 Female 45-49 1:23:43.933

37 518 Anne Burley 33 Female 30-34 1:24:00.187

38 608 Bob Coleman 57 Male 55-59 1:24:09.300

39 637 Heather Glazebrook 34 Female 30-34 1:24:30.987

40 596 Randy Cail 72 Male 70-74 1:25:37.087

41 758 Donna Tucker 52 Female 50-54 1:25:49.127

42 662 Tadamasa Ito 11 Male 18 and under 1:25:51.500

43 663 Takehito Ito 50 Male 50-54 1:26:51.510

44 661 Shiro Ito 9 Male 18 and under 1:26:52.253

45 693 Marta Maldonado 44 Female 40-44 1:27:37.747

46 517 Don Burkett 72 Male 70-74 1:30:18.217

47 643 Amy Hall 45 Female 45-49 1:30:31.380

48 612 Shannon Cook 51 Female 50-54 1:33:51.113

49 434 Sherylanne Branning 47 Female 45-49 1:34:06.903

50 733 Christine Rule 40 Female 40-44 1:34:14.660

51 619 Veronica Doster-Booth 59 Female 55-59 1:34:25.723

52 634 Angie Gatica 48 Female 45-49 1:34:30.633

53 701 Will McAllister 57 Male 55-59 1:34:32.950

54 654 Israel House 46 Male 45-49 1:34:36.517

55 303 Steven Alaniz 43 Male 40-44 1:34:41.707



Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

56 653 Crystal House 38 Female 35-39 1:34:41.923

57 707 Sarah Mullins 40 Female 40-44 1:34:53.657

58 628 Vikki Frost 47 Female 45-49 1:35:00.983

59 770 Jim Whooley 48 Male 45-49 1:37:32.277

60 740 Melissa Scott 59 Female 55-59 1:39:22.317

61 460 Christy Burrows 41 Female 40-44 1:39:28.743

62 247 Christian Abrams 31 Male 30-34 1:41:06.957

63 605 Jacqueline Childers 67 Female 65-69 1:41:52.157

64 747 Chela Sirma 39 Female 35-39 1:43:07.797

65 613 Jessica Davis 31 Female 30-34 1:43:17.703

66 711 Kandice Nadeau 39 Female 35-39 1:43:45.777

67 695 Joy Marquez 51 Female 50-54 1:45:46.057

68 776 Sue Chastain 70 Female 70-74 1:47:26.590

69 731 Jessica Ross 30 Female 30-34 1:47:48.483

70 603 Leslie Champion 60 Female 60-64 1:49:33.547

71 602 Glenn Champion 66 Male 65-69 1:49:35.417

72 607 Kristy Coleman 57 Female 55-59 1:50:49.433

73 529 Cindy Byrer 61 Female 60-64 1:51:02.940

74 430 Randy Booth 54 Male 50-54 1:51:50.580

75 705 Jon Mims 49 Male 45-49 1:54:25.957

76 691 Jennifer Lockhart 42 Female 40-44 1:55:34.543

77 751 Barbie Stewart 50 Female 50-54 1:55:34.570

78 651 Lauren Hines 37 Female 35-39 1:56:19.650

79 722 Jason Phillips 44 Male 40-44 1:59:13.407

80 721 Allie Phillips 21 Female 19-24 1:59:39.333

81 669 David Johnson 56 Male 55-59 1:59:45.933

82 606 Norman Childers 61 Male 60-64 2:03:05.530

83 397 Jebet Arita 37 Female 35-39 2:04:33.563

84 666 Julie Jackson 61 Female 60-64 2:05:48.050

85 724 Hector Rangel 35 Male 35-39 2:05:51.063

86 615 Yesenia Diaz 36 Female 35-39 2:05:57.547

87 738 Laurie Schmeier 61 Female 60-64 2:15:50.170

88 414 Vicki Bertram 61 Female 60-64 2:23:49.777

89 677 Annie King 61 Female 60-64 2:30:14.957

90 604 Michael Chase 70 Male 70-74 2:30:16.057
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